
 PLANNING COMMISSION 2014 WORK SCHEDULE 
February 10, 2014 

All meetings are held at Olympia City Hall and start at 6:30 p.m. unless otherwise noted. 
 

2014 
Monday, February 10* (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Room 207) 

 Briefing & Public Hearing: Code Amendment(s) for Consistency: 
Multi-family transition amendment  

 Briefing & Public Hearing: Code Amendment(s) for Consistency: 
Scenic-views-from-streets code amendment 

 Final Recommendation on 2014 OPC Work Plan 
 

February 11 – Council General Government Committee  
Spring 2014 Advisory Committee Applicant Interview & Selection Process 

 
Thurs., February 13 (8:00 a.m.) – Leadership Team 

 
Thursday, February 13, 12:00 – 4:30 p.m. 

Vision to Action Symposium:  
Healthy Energy Improvements for Rental Housing  

Thurston County Public Health & Social Services, 412 Lilly Rd NE, Olympia 
 

February 20 – Council Land Use & Environment Committee  
Comprehensive Plan Implementation Strategy 

Martin Way Planning Process 
Comprehensive Plan Update 

 
Monday, February 24* (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Room 207) 

 Deliberation: Code Amendment(s) for Consistency: Multi-family 
transition amendment  

 Deliberation: Code Amendment(s) for Consistency: Scenic-views-
from-streets code amendment 

 TENTATIVE: Briefing on Inter-jurisdictional Planning 
Relationships  

 
Tuesday, February 25, 12:30 – 1:30 p.m. 

Urban Land Institute Event:  
Building Healthy Places: Unlocking the Value in the NW 

DoubleTree Hilton (formally Phoenix Inn,) 415 Capitol Way N, Olympia 
 

February 25 – City Council  
Study Session on the Comprehensive Plan Update (7:00 p.m.) 

 
Thurs., February 27 (Noon) – Leadership Team 

 
* 2rd & 4th Monday this month due to Presidents’ Day Holiday on 2/17 

Monday, March 3, (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Room 207) 

 Briefing & Public Hearing: PO/RM Zoning Amendment 

 Initial Briefing: AT&T initiated Wireless Code Amendment 
 

March 4 – City Council  
Study Session on Sea Level Rise 

 
Thurs., March 6 (Noon) – Leadership Team 

 
Monday, March 17, (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Room 207) 

 TENTATIVE: Briefing & Public Hearing: AT&T initiated Wireless 
Code Amendment 

 TENTATIVE: Briefing & Public Hearing: Code Amendment(s) for 
Consistency: Campus Master Plan amendment  

 Deliberation: PO/RM Zoning Amendment 
 



Thurs., March 20 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

March 27 – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
Low Barrier Shelter Text Amendment 

 

Monday, April 7 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,  Room 207) 

 TENTATIVE: Deliberation: AT&T initiated Wireless Code 
Amendment 

 TENTATIVE: Deliberation: Code Amendment(s) for Consistency: 
Campus Master Plan amendment 

 
Thurs., April 10 (Noon) – Leadership Team 

 
Monday, April 14, (Joint OPC and Coalition of Neighborhoods Meeting, 
6:00 p.m., City Hall Council Chambers) 

 Stormwater 101 Briefing & Discussion 
 
Monday, April 21 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,  Room 207) 

 Briefing & Public Hearing: Code Amendment(s) for Consistency: 
Misc. Zoning map amendments, Crosswalk and rezone criteria: 

 Henderson Park to General Commercial or similar zoning; 

 LOTT plant from Industrial to Urban Waterfront zoning; 

 Heritage Park from Multi-family to Planned Development 
(Capital Campus) zoning;  

 Two blocks on 8th Ave SE from Commercial Services-High 
Density (CS-H) to Professional Office/Residential Multi-family 
(PO/RM) 

 
Thurs., April 24 (Noon) – Leadership Team 

 
April 24  – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 

Downtown Trees & Urban Forestry 
Sustainable Thurston 

 

Monday, May 5 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,  Room 207) 

 Deliberation: Code Amendment(s) for Consistency: Misc. Zoning 
map amendments, Crosswalk and rezone criteria 
 

Thurs., May 8 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

Monday, May 19 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,   Room 207) 
 

Thurs., May 22 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

Monday, June 2 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,  Room 207) 
 

Thurs., June 5 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

June 5  – Special Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
Comprehensive Plan Implementation Strategy 

Martin Way Planning Process 
 

Monday, June 16 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,   Room 207) 
 

Thurs., June 19 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

June 19 or 26  –Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
Shoreline Master Program Restoration Plan 

 

Monday, July 7 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,  Room 207) 
 

Thurs., July 10 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday, July 21 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,  Room 207) 
 

Thurs., July 24 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

July 24  – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
 

Monday, August 4 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,  Room 207) 

 TENTATIVE: Briefing & Public Hearing on CFP 
 

Thurs., August 7 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 
Monday, August 18 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall,   Room 207) 
 

Thurs., August 21 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

August 28  – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
 

Monday, September 8 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Location TBA) 

 TENTATIVE: Deliberation on CFP  
 

Thurs., September 11 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

Monday, September 22 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., Location TBA) 

 TENTATIVE: Final CFP Recommendation Letter 
 

Thurs., September 25 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

September 25  – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
 
* 2nd and 4th Mondays due to the 9/1 Labor Day Holiday 

Monday, October 6 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
 

Thurs., October 9 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

Monday, October 20 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
 

Thurs., October 23 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

October 23  – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
 

Monday, November 3 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
 

Thurs., November 6 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

Monday, November 17 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 
207) 

 Thurs., November 20 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

November 20  – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
 

Monday, December 1 (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 207) 
 

Thurs., December 4 (Noon) – Leadership Team 
 

December 11  – Council Land Use & Environment Committee 
 

Monday, December 15* (Regular Meeting, 6:30 p.m., City Hall, Room 
207) 
 
*Consider cancelling second meeting due to holiday season 


